## **BID SUMMARY**

## 2023 DOT ROAD MAINTENANCE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECTS (Quest #8407421)

Owner: County of El Dorado, DOT Bid Opening: 04/13/2023 02:00 PM PDT

					Granite Construc	tion (Sacramento)	Teichert Construction		Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc.		Martin Brothers Construction		B&M Builders Inc	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid (Schedule /						4			4		4	4	4	
A-1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$125,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$125,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00 \$5,600.00	\$11,670.00	\$11,670.00 \$1,170.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$1,750.00	\$185,000.00 \$90,000.00	\$185,000.00 \$90,000.00
A-2 A-3	130100 390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	LS TON	1 2933.02	\$30,000.00	\$375,426.56	\$5,600.00 \$118.00	\$346,096.36	\$1,170.00 \$145.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,750.00 \$165.00	\$1,750.00	\$90,000.00	\$483,948.30
A-3 A-4	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	156422	\$128.00	\$34,412.84	\$0.37	\$57,876.14	\$0.58	\$90,724.76	\$163.00	\$109,495.40	\$1.30	\$203,348.60
A-5	731504	ROLLED CURB/GUTTER	LF	613	\$150.00	\$91,950.00	\$138.00	\$84,594.00	\$69.00	\$42,297.00	\$110.00	\$67,430.00	\$105.00	\$64,365.00
A-6	202027A	RAISE WATER VALVE	EACH	22	\$1,100.00	\$24,200.00	\$620.00	\$13,640.00	\$785.00	\$17,270.00	\$1,150.00	\$25,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$25,300.00
A-7	202027A	LOWER WATER VALVE	EACH	22	\$750.00	\$16,500.00	\$560.00	\$12,320.00	\$709.00	\$15,598.00	\$950.00	\$20,900.00	\$1,150.00	\$25,300.00
A-8	780270	RAISE MANHOLE	EACH	20	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$795.00	\$15,900.00	\$1,160.00	\$23,200.00	\$1,275.00	\$25,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$38,000.00
A-9	780270	LOWER MANHOLE	EACH	20	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$760.00	\$15,200.00	\$970.00	\$19,400.00	\$975.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$38,000.00
				Sub-total:		\$734,489.40		\$599,226.50		\$646,617.66		\$778,823.70		\$1,153,261.90
	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Dorado Hills/Cameron Park]				4	4	4		4		4	4	
B-1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$72,620.00	\$72,620.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
B-2 B-3	130100 390132	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	LS TON	1 5877.53	\$20,000.00 \$128.00	\$20,000.00 \$752,323.84	\$5,600.00 \$120.00	\$5,600.00 \$705,303.60	\$1,170.00 \$146.00	\$1,170.00 \$858,119.38	\$1,750.00 \$157.00	\$1,750.00 \$922,772.21	\$85,000.00 \$155.00	\$85,000.00 \$911,017.15
B-4	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	313468	\$0.22	\$68,962.96	\$0.60	\$188,080.80	\$0.47	\$147,329.96	\$0.60	\$188,080.80	\$1.15	\$360,488.20
B-5	202027A	RAISE WATER VALVE	EACH	7	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$890.00	\$6,230.00	\$1,020.00	\$7,140.00	\$1,150.00	\$8,050.00	\$1,675.00	\$11,725.00
B-6	202027A	LOWER WATER VALVE	EACH	7	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$790.00	\$5,530.00	\$875.00	\$6,125.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$1,775.00	\$12,425.00
B-7	780270	RAISE MANHOLE	EACH	7	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,080.00	\$7,560.00	\$1,630.00	\$11,410.00	\$1,275.00	\$8,925.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
B-8	780270	LOWER MANHOLE	EACH	7	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$975.00	\$6,825.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
B-9	780270	ADA CURB RAMPS	EACH	3	\$21,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$8,130.00	\$24,390.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$52,500.00
				Sub-total:		\$1,005,186.80		\$1,041,804.40		\$1,136,004.34		\$1,243,053.01		\$1,618,155.35
		Meder (Shingle Springs)			405.000.00	405.000.00	440,000,00	440,000,00	405 400 00	405 400 00	445.000.00	445.000.00	405 000 00	405.000.00
C-1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$26,100.00	\$26,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
C-2	130100 390132	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	LS TON	1 3666.3	\$15,000.00 \$128.00	\$15,000.00 \$469,286.40	\$5,650.00 \$120.00	\$5,650.00 \$439,956.00	\$1,170.00 \$133.00	\$1,170.00 \$487,617.90	\$1,750.00 \$149.00	\$1,750.00 \$546,278.70	\$55,000.00 \$160.00	\$55,000.00 \$586,608.00
C-3 C-4	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	195536	\$128.00	\$43,017.92	\$0.38	\$74,303.68	\$0.39	\$76,259.04	\$0.60	\$117,321.60	\$1.25	\$244,420.00
C-5	393007	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC (GRINDABLE)	SQFT	75336	\$0.34	\$25,614.24	\$0.32	\$24,107.52	\$0.61	\$45,954.96	\$0.50	\$37,668.00	\$0.85	\$64,035.60
C-6	202027A	RAISE WATER VALVE	EACH	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$790.00	\$3,160.00	\$806.00	\$3,224.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,875.00	\$7,500.00
C-7	202027A	LOWER WATER VALVE	EACH	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$540.00	\$2,160.00	\$314.00	\$1,256.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,875.00	\$7,500.00
C-8	780270	RAISE MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$795.00	\$795.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
C-9	780270	LOWER MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
				Sub-total:		\$597,168.56		\$590,982.20		\$643,891.90		\$728,668.30		\$1,069,063.60
		/Lindberg (Placerville)				4	4	4	*	4	4	4	4	
D-1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$31,390.00	\$31,390.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
D-2 D-3	130100 390132	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	LS TON	1 4051.91	\$14,500.00 \$128.00	\$14,500.00 \$518,644.48	\$5,600.00 \$132.00	\$5,600.00 \$534,852.12	\$1,170.00 \$147.00	\$1,170.00 \$595,630.77	\$1,750.00 \$162.00	\$1,750.00 \$656,409.42	\$75,000.00 \$160.00	\$75,000.00 \$648,305.60
D-3	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	216102	\$128.00	\$47,542.44	\$0.60	\$129,661.20	\$0.55	\$118,856.10	\$162.00	\$140,466.30	\$1.20	\$259,322.40
D-4 D-5	202027A	RAISE WATER VALVE	EACH	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$640.00	\$2,560.00	\$488.00	\$1,952.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,875.00	\$7,500.00
D-6	202027A	LOWER WATER VALVE	EACH	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$341.00	\$1,364.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,875.00	\$7,500.00
D-7	780270	RAISE MANHOLE	EACH	14	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,080.00	\$15,120.00	\$1,040.00	\$14,560.00	\$1,275.00	\$17,850.00	\$1,900.00	\$26,600.00
D-8	780270	LOWER MANHOLE	EACH	14	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$460.00	\$6,440.00	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$975.00	\$13,650.00	\$1,900.00	\$26,600.00
				Sub-total:		\$648,986.92		\$760,833.32		\$780,322.87		\$885,625.72		\$1,170,828.00
Base Bid (Schedule I	•													
E-1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$41,110.00	\$41,110.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
E-2	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00
E-3	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5457.7	\$128.00	\$698,585.60	\$130.00	\$709,501.00	\$149.00	\$813,197.30	\$157.00	\$856,858.90	\$155.00	\$845,943.50
E-4	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	291078 Sub-total:	\$0.22	\$64,037.16 <b>\$791,622.76</b>	\$0.52	\$151,360.56 <b>\$920,861.56</b>	\$0.51	\$148,449.78 <b>\$1,003,927.08</b>	\$0.65	\$189,200.70 <b>\$1,095,309.60</b>	\$1.30	\$378,401.40 <b>\$1,381,844.90</b>
Base Bid (Schedule I	F) - South Unner Tri	I.		วนม-เบเสา:		3/31,022./0		3320,001.30		31,003,327.00		\$1,053, <b>3</b> 05.00		31,301,044.3U
F-1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$6.660.00	\$6,660.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$36,750.00	\$36,750.00
F-2		JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
F-3	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	1875.17	\$195.00	\$365,658.15	\$185.00	\$346,906.45	\$175.00	\$328,154.75	\$238.00	\$446,290.46	\$230.00	\$431,289.10
F-4	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	100009	\$0.22	\$22,001.98	\$0.67	\$67,006.03	\$0.47	\$47,004.23	\$0.65	\$65,005.85	\$1.40	\$140,012.60
				Sub-total:		\$407,660.13		\$443,112.48		\$382,988.98		\$523,046.31		\$638,051.70
Base Bid (Schedule (	,													
G-1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$31,070.00	\$31,070.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
G-2	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
G-3	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)  COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TON	6801.06	\$186.00	\$1,264,997.16	\$190.00	\$1,292,201.40	\$190.00	\$1,292,201.40	\$221.00	\$1,503,034.26	\$240.00	\$1,632,254.40
G-4	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALI CUNCKETE PAVEIVIENT	SQFT	362723 Sub-total:	\$0.22	\$79,799.06 <b>\$1,390,796.22</b>	\$0.65	\$235,769.95 <b>\$1,614,671.35</b>	\$0.53	\$192,243.19 <b>\$1,516,684.59</b>	\$0.55	\$199,497.65	\$1.65	\$598,492.95 <b>\$2,465,747.35</b>
			Total of all Dis									\$1,765,281.91		. , ,
Total of all Bid Schedules:						\$5,575,910.79		\$5,971,491.81		\$6,110,437.42		\$7,019,808.55		\$9,496,952.80